Class

Number

4022
4023
4036
4037
4038
4040
4024

Class

Number

4026
4027
4028
4029

Class
Number
4041
4031
4032
4033
4042

4041
4035
4044
4045

Class
Number

Class
Number

4073

MPP
MPP
MPP
MPP
MPP
MPP
MPP

Subject
MPP
MPP
MPP
MPP

Subject
MPP
MPP
MPP
MPP
MPP

Subject
MPP
MPP
MPP
MPP

Subject

Subject

Subject

LAW

Catalog
Subject Number Section

600
600
605
607
607
607
608

Catalog
Number
622
625
627
633

Catalog
Number

643
647
656
658
687

Catalog
Number
643
665
668
668

Catalog
Number

Catalog
Number

Catalog
Number

601

Section

Section

10

School of Public Policy
Spring 2024 Class Schedule

Class Description
The Roots of American Order: What is Public Policy?
The Roots of American Order: What is Public Policy?
Applied Economic Analysis of Public Policy Il
Policy Seminar (Capstone): Major Issues in Public Policy
Policy Seminar (Capstone): Empirical Policy Analysis (Individual or Group)
Policy Seminar (Capstone): A-Mark Foundation - Tiny Homes
Professional Development

Steven Hayward
Abbylin Sellers
Luisa Blanco
Robert Kaufman
L. Blanco & J. Prieger
Marlon Graf
Christopher Jones

ECONOMICS

Capacity
Tuesday 8 am - 12 noon 13 SPP 188
Monday 8 am - 12 noon 13 SPP 188
Thursday 8:30- 11:30 am 26 SPP 175
Tuesday 8 am - 12 noon 12 SPP 171
Tuesday 8 am - 12 noon 12 SPP 179
Bi-Weekly Check-Ins: See Course Description 3 Online Only

Eight approved professional development events & reflective essays.

Class Description
Applied Econometrics
Public Finance and Public Choice
Seminar in Economic Policies: Current Issues in Applied Economics
Economics and Policy of Science and Innovation

James Prieger
Dayea Oh
Dayea Oh

James Prieger

AMERICAN POLITICS

Class Description
Immigration Policy
Seminar in Political Issues: Health Policy and Politics
Public Policy and Legal Framework
Political Communications
Seminar in Regional Policies: Planning California

Faculty
Brian Goebel

David Mansdoerfer

Steven Hayward
Dan Schnur
Nolan Gray

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

Class Description
Immigration Policy
Region-Specific Studies: Eastern Europe
Seminar in Int'l Relations: How to Run the World
Seminar in Int'l Relations: Past it Prologue - US International Politics

Facult
Brian Goebel

Alexei Shevchenko

Kiron Skinner
Kiron Skinner

STATE AND LOCAL POLICY

Class Description
Seminar in Economic Policies: Current Issues in Applied Economics
Political Communications
Seminar in Regional Policies: Planning California
Seminar in Regional Policies: Policing and Criminal Justice Reform

Faculty
Dayea Oh
Dan Schnur
Nolan Gray
Kurt Wilson

DISPUTE RESOLUTION

Class Description
Seminar in Dispute Resolution and Public Polic

Facult

Robert Kaufman

CROSS-LISTED LAW CLASS

Class Description

International Religious Freedom Advocacy, Law, and Diplomacy*

Faculty

K. Thames & C. McCollum

Monday/Wednesday

Thursday
Wednesday

Monday/Wednesday

Friday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Friday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Wednesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday

3-4:30 pm
1:30 - 4:30 pm
8:30 - 11:30 am

10:15 - 11:45 am

8:30 - 11:30 am
6-9pm
1:30 - 4:30 pm
1:30 - 4:30 pm
6-9pm

8:30 - 11:30 am
6-9pm
1:30 - 4:30 pm
8:30 - 11:30 am

8:30 - 11:30 am
1:30 - 4:30 pm
6-9pm
6-9pm

1:30 - 4:30 pm

Thursday, February 15th: 5-9 pm
Friday, February 16th: 5-9 pm
Saturday, Feburary 17th: 9 am - 3 pm

Capacity

10

SPP 179 / Zoom

Law School SR1

SPP 185
SPP 171
SPP 171
SPP 179

SPP 171
Online Only
SPP 188
SPP 188
SPP 171

SPP 171

SPP 188
SPP 188

SPP 171

SPP 188

SPP 171
Online Only

SPP 171

* This is a one-unit, cross-listed course with limited enrollment and will not substitute for an MPP course. Completed and signed ross-registration form required (see course description document for instructions).

1/8/2024


https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/steven-hayward/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/abbylin-sellers/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/luisa-blanco/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/robert-kaufman/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/marlon-graf/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/james-prieger/
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/dayea-oh/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/dayea-oh/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/james-prieger/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/brian-goebel/
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/david-mansdoerfer/
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/steven-hayward/
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/dan-schnur/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/brian-goebel/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/alexei-shevchenko/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/kiron-skinner/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/kiron-skinner/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/dayea-oh/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/dan-schnur/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/kurt-wilson/#
https://publicpolicy.pepperdine.edu/academics/faculty/robert-kaufman/#

	List

