School of Public Policy Spring 2024 Class Schedule

				CORI					
Class		Catalog							
Number	Subject	Number	Section	Class Description	Faculty	Day(s)	Time	Capacity	Room
4022	MPP	600	01	The Roots of American Order: What is Public Policy?	Steven Hayward	Tuesday	8 am - 12 noon	13	SPP 188
4023	MPP	600	02	The Roots of American Order: What is Public Policy?	Abbylin Sellers	Monday	8 am - 12 noon	13	SPP 188
4036	MPP	605	01	Applied Economic Analysis of Public Policy II	<u>Luisa Blanco</u>	Thursday	8:30 - 11:30 am	26	SPP 175
4037	MPP	607	01	Policy Seminar (Capstone): Major Issues in Public Policy	Robert Kaufman	Tuesday	8 am - 12 noon	12	SPP 171
4038	MPP	607	02	Policy Seminar (Capstone): Empirical Policy Analysis (Individual or Group)	L. Blanco & J. Prieger	Tuesday	8 am - 12 noon	12	SPP 179
4040	MPP	607	04	Policy Seminar (Capstone): A-Mark Foundation - Tiny Homes	Marlon Graf	Bi-Weekly Check-Ins: S		3	Online Only
4024	MPP	608	01	Professional Development	Christopher Jones	Eight approved prof	essional development	events & refle	ective essays.
				ECONON	MICS				
Class		Catalog							
Number	Subject	Number	Section	Class Description	Faculty	Day(s)	Time	Capacity	Room
4026	MPP	622	01	Applied Econometrics	<u>James Prieger</u>	Monday/Wednesday	3 - 4:30 pm	18	SPP 185
4027	MPP	625	01	Public Finance and Public Choice	<u>Dayea Oh</u>	Thursday	1:30 - 4:30 pm	20	SPP 171
4028	MPP	627	01	Seminar in Economic Policies: Current Issues in Applied Economics	<u>Dayea Oh</u>	Wednesday	8:30 - 11:30 am	20	SPP 171
4029	MPP	633	01	Economics and Policy of Science and Innovation	<u>James Prieger</u>	Monday/Wednesday	10:15 - 11:45 am	20	SPP 179
				AMERICAN P	OLITICS				
Class		Catalog							
	Subject	Number	Section	Class Description	Faculty	Day(s)	Time	Capacity	Room
4041	MPP	643		Immigration Policy	Brian Goebel	Friday	8:30 - 11:30 am	20	SPP 171
4031	MPP	647	02	Seminar in Political Issues: Health Policy and Politics	David Mansdoerfer	Monday	6 - 9 pm	20	Online Only
4032	MPP	656	01	Public Policy and Legal Framework	Steven Hayward	Monday	1:30 - 4:30 pm	20	SPP 188
4033	MPP	658	01	Political Communications	Dan Schnur	Tuesday	1:30 - 4:30 pm	20	SPP 188
4042	MPP	687	01	Seminar in Regional Policies: Planning California	Nolan Gray	Tuesday	6 - 9 pm	20	SPP 171
				INTERNATIONAL	RELATIONS				
Class		Catalog			TELF (TIONS				
Number	Subject		Section	Class Description	Faculty	Day(s)	Time	Capacity	Room
4041	MPP	643	01	Immigration Policy	Brian Goebel	Friday	8:30 - 11:30 am	20	SPP 171
4035	MPP	665	01	Region-Specific Studies: Eastern Europe	Alexei Shevchenko	Wednesday	6 - 9 pm	20	SPP 179 / Zoor
4044	MPP	668	01	Seminar in Int'l Relations: How to Run the World	Kiron Skinner	Thursday	1:30 - 4:30 pm	20	SPP 188
4045	MPP	668	02	Seminar in Int'l Relations: Past it Prologue - US International Politics	Kiron Skinner	Friday	8:30 - 11:30 am	20	SPP 188
		777		STATE AND LOC					
Class		Catalog		STATE AND ESS	DAL I GLIGI				
Number	Subject	Number	Section	Class Description	Faculty	Day(e)	Time	Capacity	Room
4028	MPP	627	01	Seminar in Economic Policies: Current Issues in Applied Economics	Dayea Oh	Day(s) Wednesday	8:30 - 11:30 am	20	SPP 171
4028	MPP	658	01	Political Communications	Dayea On Dan Schnur	Tuesday	1:30 - 4:30 pm	20	SPP 188
4042	MPP	687	01	Seminar in Regional Policies: Planning California	Nolan Gray	Tuesday	6 - 9 pm	20	SPP 171
4042	MPP	687		Seminar in Regional Policies: Policing and Criminal Justice Reform	Kurt Wilson	Thursday	6 - 9 pm	20	Online Only
7070	IVII I	001	02	DISPUTE RES		mursuay	0 - 9 pm	20	Offiline Offing
01				DISPUTE RES	OLUTION				
Class		Catalog							
		Number		Class Description	Faculty	Day(s)	Time	Capacity	Room
4034	MPP	618	01	Seminar in Dispute Resolution and Public Policy	Robert Kaufman	Tuesday	1:30 - 4:30 pm	20	SPP 171
				CROSS-LISTED	LAW CLASS				
Class		Catalog							
Number	Subject	Number	Section	Class Description	Faculty	Day(s)	Time	Capacity	Room
						Thursday, Februar			
		004	10	International Religious Freedom Advocacy, Law, and Diplomacy*	K. Thames & C. McCollum	Friday, February	, ,	10	Law School SR
4073	LAW	601	10	International Religious Freedom Advocacy, Law, and Dipiomacy			Tour. O o pin	10	
4073	LAW	601	10	International Neligious Freedom Advocacy, Law, and Diplomacy	Tt. Thames a S. Messiam	Saturday, Feburary		10	Law Concor Cr